

Freedom of Information Request 20 098

Our Reference: FOI 20 098 / AA / LB / MM

Name:

Date: 14 July 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1. How many whistleblowing contacts have been raised within the Trust in the following time periods:

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") recorded the following number of contacts:

March 2019 – 3

April 2019 – 1

March 2020 - 1

April 2020 – 0

If possible, please break this down by whether the case was raised with:

- a) The Trust's Freedom to Speak Up Guardian All contacts were raised through the Trust Freedom to Speak up Guardian(s).
- b) The Trust's other persons with responsibility for whistleblowing? This could include (but may not be limited to): executive director with responsibility for whistleblowing; non-executive director with responsibility for whistleblowing.

If it isn't possible to break it down in such a fashion, just give the aggregate figures.

2. Does the Trust hold data about these contacts/cases in a spreadsheet or database? If so, please could you provide a list of the data fields – for clarity, this could include but is not limited to categories such as "type of complaint", "status of complaint", etc.

For each item on the list of data fields, please state if the value is to be filled in as a free text field, or a value selected from a drop-down menu. For each of the fields where a value is to be selected from a drop-down menu, please include the options from the drop-down menu.

The Trust data regarding whistleblowing contact includes the following data fields as free text:

Type of Concern Date raised Reference Number Details of Concern Lead Director









Preferred Outcome Reported in Media Outcome Open/Closed

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





